

Product Change Notification

PCN #: 6C-2022 DATE: 13th June 2022

1 PRODUCTS AFFECTED – TOP LEVEL PART NUMBERS

Laird Part Number	Old Rev	New Rev	Description
453-00045C	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, Chip Antenna, Cut Tape
453-00045R	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, Chip Antenna, Reel
453-00046C	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, MHF4, Cut Tape
453-00046R	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, MHF4, Reel
453-00047C	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, Trace Pin, Cut Tape,
453-00047R	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, Trace Pin, Reel
453-00048	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, M.2, Key E, SDIO, UART
453-00049	1	1	Module, Sterling LWB5+, M.2, Key E, USB, USB

2 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Part No.	Rev	Description
453-00045C/R	1	Certified with China SSRC, Taiwan NCC and Korea certificates
453-00045C/R 453-00046C/R 453-00047C/R	1	Certified with Korea KC certificate
453-00048 453-00049	1	Add KC ID/logo on 453-00047 RF shield

3 REASON FOR CHANGE

Laser etching content change to include the certified regulatory logos and IDs

4 ANTICIPATED IMPACT OF THE CHANGE

• None. There is no impact on form, fit, or function. Only Laser etching content change

The information in this document is subject to change without notice.



5 Method of Identifying the Changed Product

5.1 Module Labels (on device)

453-00045

Before Change



After Change



453-00046 & 453-00047

Before Change



After Change



The information in this document is subject to change without notice.



453-00048

Before Change



After Change



453-00049

Before Change



After Change



The information in this document is subject to change without notice.



6 FACTORY EFFECTIVITY DATE

Immediate Implementation after date code: 1122222 (SSYYWWD)

SS = Supplier code

YY = last two numbers of the year (ex: 21=2021, 22=2022)

WW = Week of the year

D = day of the week (ex: Sun=1, Mon=2, Tue=3, Wed=4, Thu=5, Fri=6, Sat=7)

7 CONTACT INFORMATION:

Headquarters Laird Connectivity

50 S Main St., Suite 1100 Akron, OH 44308 USA Tel: 1(330) 434-7929 Fax: 1(330) 434-7931

PCN Contact pcn@lairdconnect.com

Website www.lairdconnect.com

Technical Support support@lairdconnect.com

Sales Contact csales@lairdconnect.com

Product Change Notices (PCNs) will be distributed at the discretion of Laird Connectivity. Occasionally, Laird Connectivity may adjust product revision levels for internal tracking purposes only, and customers may not receive formal notifications associated with those revision changes.

The information in this document is subject to change without notice.